BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(9 1 9) 465 4448  LOCAL
(800) 63 1 0 168  TOLL-FREE
(9 1 9) 465 05 1 6  FAX
1 Copley Parkway
Suite 104
Morrisville, NC 27560

increase lubricant output. When the individual injector has been adjusted to the
desired output, tighten locknut against face of the indicator cap.
How to Order
# of Outlets
Part #
Carbon Steel 300 Series Stainless Steel
1 (direct mount) 27163 27163-SS
1 27163-1 27163-1SS
2 27163-2 27163-2SS
3 27163-3 27163-3SS
4 27163-4 27163-4SS
Replacement (no manifold) 27163-R 27163-RSS
When Ordering:
Specify by name and part number.
Example:
FL-32 Grease Injector, Part #27163
BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(9 1 9) 465 4448  LOCAL
(800) 63 1 0 168  TOLL-FREE
(9 1 9) 465 05 1 6  FAX
1 Copley Parkway
Suite 104
Morrisville, NC 27560
27314  •  R8 03/223
1/8 O.D. Tube
52mm [2.06”]
79mm
[3.11”]
Torque to 10 ft lbs
Torque to 10 ft lbs
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
8
1/4 NPTF
Torque to 10 ft lbs
Torque to 10 ft lbs
6
5
4
3
2
1
41mm [1.61”]
1/8 O.D. Tube
79mm
[3.13”]
7
Item Description
1 O-ring
2 Seal
3 Indicator
4 Spring
5 Spring
6 Seal washer
7 Seal washer
8 Indicator cap
All of
the above
Repair kit, steel (Part #27355)
Repair kit, stainless steel
(Part #27856)
Item Description
1 O-ring
2 Seal
3 Indicator
4 Spring
5 Spring